
ORGANISATION DESIGNATION NAME PHONE CELL EMAIL

SOUTHBROOM CHAIRMAN - SIGNAGE PAUL LONGMOOR 083 326 4535 viemedica@longmoor.co.za

RATEPAYERS VICE CHAIRMAN BRIAN DICK 039 316 8182 076 781 3058 briandick@worldonline.co.za

ASSOCIATION TREASURER JURIE SNYMAN 082 445 9530 omegaas@mweb.co.za

SECRETARY, SOCIAL MEDIA, D'BASE JACKIE PRATT 083 654 6922 admin@southbroom.org

DATABASE - NEWSLETTER ERIC ANNEGARN 082 551 0068 eric@cza.co.za

ROADS & VERGES RICHARD BRIDGEFORD 079 648 2200 rbdr52@hotmail.com

PUBLIC WATER DARRYN VAN ASWEGEN 082 389 9149 darrynva@gmail.com

WATER - SWAT ALAN HALL 082 858 5917 alan.hall@telkomsa.net

DEVELOPMENT,RNM LIAISAON, HEALTH ALLAN WOODS 082 792 7676 allan1510@hotmail.com

POTHOLES & WATER QUALITY DIETMAR KLEIN 082 469 1556 ddklein21@icloud.com

WEBSITE , BUSINESS FORUM, EVENTS DEANNE PURTELL 082 418 6234 deanne.purtell@vodamail.co.za

ELECTRICAL - ESKOM LAURENCE MANDY 082 924 3652 mje-nat@iafrica.com

LEGAL - SPOA BRUCE BURT 083 310 8593 bruce@bjburt.co.za

BUSINESS FORUM - LITTER BINS STEFAN HARTMAN 082 466 1998 stefan.hartman@iblink.co.za

SOCIAL MEDIA & WEBSITE MARTIE BOTHMA 073 691 9796 info@bothma.co.za

BEACHES CLAIRE DOUGLAS 083 561 6269 lohkolifestyle@gmail.com

CONSERVANCY LIAISON PAUL FLEISCHACK 084 581 0360 paulfleischack@gmail.com

BUSINESS FORUM REPRESENTATIVE RAEFE DYER 083 654 8803 raefe@nashuansc.co.za

CPF CHAIRMAN BENNIE KRUGER 083 412 0847 benniekrug@mweb.co.za

VICE CHAIR RUSSELL DUGMORE 083 441 6264 russelldugmore@gmail.com

SECRETARY CYNTHIA VAN RENSBURG 082 443 7192 cynthiavr@telkomsa.net

TREASURER JURIE SNYMAN 082 445 9530 omegaas@mweb.co.za

SPOA LIAISON BRIAN DICK 076 781 3058 briandick@worldonline.co.za

SRA LIAISON RICHARD BRIDGEFORD 079 648 2200 rbdr52@hotmail.com

VEHICLE INSPECTION DIETMAR KLEIN 082 469 1556 ddklein21@icloud.com

CAMERAS JOHAN CADLE 082  877 8499      johan@biomix.co.za

SENIOR CITIZENS GERTRUDA ANKER 082 854 9865 Germariet@biomix.co.za 

STATION COMMANDER MARGATE SAP BRIG. SLABBERT 083 257 9467 margate.sc@saps.gov.za

SECTOR COMMANDER Cst GAFFOR 082 332 6195      

     

smileyinc2@ gmail.com

POLICE SOUTHBROOM SAP STATION 039 316 6760 076 152 4930

SOUTHBROOM ORGANISATIONS AND VOLUNTEERS AS AT FEBRUARY 2024
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SOUTHBROOM BOARD CHAIR ERIC ANNEGARN 082 551 0068 eric@cza.co.za

PROPERTY LEGAL DIRECTOR and VICE-CHAIR BRUCE BURT 083 310 8593 bruce@bjburt.co.za

OWNERS ASSOC SECURITY DIRECTOR (SRA V-CHAIR) BRIAN DICK 039 316 8182 076 781 3058 briandick@worldonline.co.za

(U.I.P) CPF CHAIR BENNIE KRUGER 083 412 0847 benniekrug@mweb.co.za

CPF VICE CHAIR RUSSELL DUGMORE 083 441 6264 russelldugmore@gmail.com

CONSERVANCY CHAIR ANNE SKELTON 039 316 8744 082 896 7814 anneskelton3@gmail.com

CONSERVANCY VICE CHAIR JOHN POLE 071 475 1493 johnspole@gmail.com

SRA CHAIR PAUL LONGMOOR 083 326 4535 viemedica@longmoor.co.za

FINANCIAL DIRECTOR PETER HIND 071 201 3006 peter.d.hind@gmail.com

ALLAN WOODS 082 792 7676 allan1510@hotmail.com

CO-OPTED TREASURER JURIE SNYMAN 082 445 9530 omegaas@mweb.co.za

SECRETARY JACKIE PRATT 083 654 6922 admin@southbroom.org

SWAT III MARK SCHORMANN 082 802 5885 mark@soft.co.za

SECURITY WOLF GRANT MAHER 076 288 1263 grant@wolfsecurity.co.za

COMPANIES MASER ANTHONY APOSTOLIDES 082 551 9734 ant@maserforce.co.za

CHUBB GERHARD JACOBS 039 312 7000 gerhardj@nfs247.co.za

ADT MELANIE 086 1212 109 mkun.za@adt.co.za

CONSERVANCY CHAIRPERSON ANNE SKELTON 082 896 7814 anneskelton3@gmail.com

VICE CHAIR & SPOKESPERSON JOHN POLE 071 475 1493 johnspole@gmail.com

TREASURER BOB KEMPTHORNE 082 902 2141 bobk@netactive.co.za

SECRETARY HILARY HENDERSON 083 301 6300 hendhil@mweb.co.za

SUE ARMITAGE 082 809 8188 suea1957@gmail.com

ANNE PICKERING 082 809 8170 anniepickering123@gmail.com

MEMBERSHIP ALF HAYTER 082 392 6839 alfredhayter@gmail.com

PAUL FLEISCHACK 084 581 0360 paulfleischack@gmail.com

SOCIAL MEDIA CONSULTANT TARYN BURNS 076 078 7189 taztpot@gmail.com
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TENNIS CLUB CHAIRMAN DEANNE PURTELL-MASSYN 082 418 6234 deanne.purtell@vodamail.co.za

TREASURER TAMRA DRUMMOND 083 262 7100 accsbtennisclub@gmail.com

SECRETARY TERRI PECKHAM

CLUB CAPTAIN PETE NELSON 066 1007 9825 peternelson36@icloud.com

VICE CAPTAIN Daniel Francesconi 082 464 2570 daniel6fran@gmail.com 

COMMITTEE MEMBER TIM PEARSON

RAEFE DYER

BLAINE PECKHAM

BRENDAN ELS

GILL SPITTAL

MAXINE MACKAY-COGHILL

MICHAEL MACKAY-LESLIE

RESIDENT COACH FRANK HALL 083 274 5888 southcoasttennis@gmail.com

BOWLING CLUB PRESIDENT CLEVE WALKER 082 783 5236

SECRETARY JULIE WALKER 083 273 6840 southbroombowls@gmail.com

VICE PRESIDENT GRAHAM FISHER 072 251 7272

TREASURER GLENN HATFIELD 082 244 3232

COMPETITION SECRETARY HEATHER ROBERTS 083 308 6614 hetrob@telkomsa.net

BAR MANAGER GLENN HATFIELD 082 244 3232

GOLF CLUB PRESIDENT GERALD FITZGERALD 082 456 2785 sandyfitz@telkomsa.net

CLUB CHAIRMAN CHRIS LEDDEN 082 850 1258 chris@ctlgroup.co.za

CLUB CAPTAIN GARY PURTELL 082 558 3325 gary@southbroomestateagency.co.za

ANDREW FLINDERS 067 174 3633 flinders.a@gmail.com

DON OSBORNE 082 506 0226 Don Osbourn (don.osbourn@icloud.com)
ANTON LEAL 082 554 2311 anton@leals.co.za

GENERAL MANAGER GAVIN SOLE 082 780 8502 gavin@southbroomgolfclub.co.za

GOLF DIRECTOR DEREK JAMES 083 302 7252 djsheena@venturenet.co.za

PRO SHOP SHEENA JAMES 083 302 7252 djsheena@venturenet.co.za

LADY CAPTAIN SHARON TURNBULL-JACKSON 073 290 2513 sharontj1@gmail.com
LADY PRESIDENT ALLYSON THOMAS 082 602 4151 allythomas.at@gmail.com

COMMITTEE ANNEMEARIE BRUWER 082 579 0366 info@anniesplace.co.za

Vice Captain AUGUSTINE D'EWES 083 644 7474 Augustine D'Ewes (adewes@telkomsa.net)

JEANETTE PEYIOS 082 930 7307 jeanettepeyios@gmail.com

SUE KUPISIEWICA 076 896 2000 suepkups@gmail.com
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LIBRARY COORDINATOR ELAINE HARRISON 083 415 0001 elaineharrison83@gmail.com

TREASURER DUNCAN BIGGAR 082 412 4389 biggarduncan@yahoo.com

SOUTHBROOM MANAGER

SUPPORT GROUP

POLICE SOUTHBROOM SAP STATION 039 316 6760 076 152 4930 roelienmarais@gmail.com

ESKOM STREET LIGHTS REPAIRS 086 003 7566 eastern@eskom.co.za

RNM PROTECTION SERVICES 039 682 5555

RNM CLEANSING SOUTHBROOM DEPOT 039 316 6125 services@rnm.gov.za

FIRE 039 682 5555

UGU WATER OUTAGES SMS  44751 039 685 5700 0800 092 837 info@ugu.gov.za

RNM COUNCILLOR - DA ALAN BOSCH 082 333 1187 alanbosch2019@gmail.com
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